

CANCELED as of 09/17/2024

MILWAUKEE CHILD WELFARE PARTNERSHIP COUNCIL PREVENTION COMMITTEE Division of Milwaukee Child Protective Services

635 N. 26th St., Milwaukee, WI 53233

Large Conference Room

This information will also be available on the DCF/DMCPS Milwaukee Child Welfare Partnership Council webpage on September 13, 2024

September 19, 2024 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM AGENDA - CANCELED

Call to Order, Welcome, and Introductions, Ms. Carmen Pitre, Chair

Review of Committee Purpose, Ms. Carmen Pitre, Chair

Overview of Department Prevention Efforts

- What does prevention look like for us
- What case type(s) do we place our focus
 Lee Johnson, Division of Milwaukee Child Protective Services Access
 Section Manager

Questions and Answers, Ms. Carmen Pitre Chair

2024 Meeting Schedule, Ms. Carmen Pitre, Chair

Adjourn, Ms. Carmen Pitre, Chair

*Any questions or concerns with connecting to the meeting virtually, please contact Lee Johnson at 414.343.5780 or <u>Lee.Johnson@wisconsin.gov</u>.

Items may be addressed out of order at the discretion of the Chair.

The Department of Children and Families is an equal opportunity employer and service provider. If you have a disability and need to access this information in an alternate format, or need it translated to another language, please contact (608) 266-3400 or the Wisconsin Relay Service (WRS) – 711. For civil rights questions, call (608) 422-6889.